WN U-60

6™ Revision of Sheet No. 140-B
Canceling 5™ Revision
of Sheet No. 140-B

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G

RECEIVED
MAR 08, 20195
WA. UT. &O
TRANS. COMM.5,
ORIGINAL®

SCHEDULE 140

Property Tax Tracker (Continued)

4. Monthly Rate: The surcharge rate shown below and on the following sheets shall be added

to the rate(s) shown on each schedule for electric service.

Schedule
7

7A
8&24
11& 25
12 & 26
29

10& 31
35

Tax Rate
$0.002230
$0.001587
$0.001715
$0.001587
$0.001442
$0.001587
$0.001446
$0.001446

40 & Microsoft Special Contract:

Metering Point
Secondary Voltage

Primary Voltage
High Voltage

$0.001280
$0.001280
$0.001280

Base Property
Deferral Rate

$0.001242
$0.000880
$0.000914
$0.000880
$0.000823
$0.000880
$0.000808
$0.000808

$0.000824
$0.000824
$0.000824

Energy Charge

Schedule 140 Total
Effective Rate
$0.003472 per KWh
$0.002467 per KWh
$0.002629 per KWh
$0.002467 per KWh
$0.002265 per KWh
$0.002467 per KWh
$0.002254 per KWh
$0.002254 per KWh

$0.002104 per KWh
$0.002104 per KWh
$0.002104 per KWh

(N)

Issued: March 8, 2019
Advice No.: 2019-08

By: %ﬁm

Effective: April 8, 2019

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Jon Piliaris

Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs



