6th Revision of Sheet No. 140-B Canceling 5th Revision of Sheet No. 140-B

WN U-60

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 140

Property Tax Tracker (Continued)

4. Monthly Rate: The surcharge rate shown below and on the following sheets shall be added to the rate(s) shown on each schedule for electric service.

Energy Charge				
	Base Property		Schedule 140 Total	
<u>Schedule</u>	Tax Rate	Deferral Rate	Effective Rate	
7	\$0.002230	\$0.001242	\$0.003472 per KWh	
7A	\$0.001587	\$0.000880	\$0.002467 per KWh	
8 & 24	\$0.001715	\$0.000914	\$0.002629 per KWh	
11 & 25	\$0.001587	\$0.000880	\$0.002467 per KWh	
12 & 26	\$0.001442	\$0.000823	\$0.002265 per KWh	
29	\$0.001587	\$0.000880	\$0.002467 per KWh	
10 & 31	\$0.001446	\$0.000808	\$0.002254 per KWh	
35	\$0.001446	\$0.000808	\$0.002254 per KWh	
40 & Microsoft Special Contract:				(N)
Metering Point				
Secondary Voltage	\$0.001280	\$0.000824	\$0.002104 per KWh	
Primary Voltage	\$0.001280	\$0.000824	\$0.002104 per KWh	
High Voltage	\$0.001280	\$0.000824	\$0.002104 per KWh	

Issued: March 8, 2019 Effective: April 8, 2019

Advice No.: 2019-08

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Jon Piliaris Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs

By: Julia